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Driskill Mtn Rd Trip Directions

Day 1
Dist Turn Road / Address Clock Total Dist
Start at Shell / Grab-N-Geaux
404 LA-93, Scott, LA 70583
Go North on LA-93 7:30 AM 0.00 mi.
in  3.20 miles |At traffic circle take 2nd exit and stay on LA-93 7:36 AM 3.20 mi.
in  9.30 miles |Turn left onto LA-182 / Napoleon Ave (Sunset) 7:48 AM 12.50 mi.
in  10.00 miles [Keep left on LA-182 / Church St (Opelousas) 8:05 AM 22.50 mi.
in  0.05 miles [Keep right on LA-182 / Main St. 8:06 AM 22.55 mi.
in  5.50 miles |STOP at Phillips 66 8:14 AM 28.05 mi.
150 W De Jean St. Washington, LA
Continue North on LA-182 / W. Main St. 8:34 AM 28.05 mi.
in  4.70 miles |[Turn left on LA-182 8:41 AM 32.75 mi.
in  12.00 miles |Go straight onto LA-29 8:56 AM 44.75 mi.
in  12.00 miles |Turn left onto US-71 / SW Main St (Bunkie) 9:10 AM 56.75 mi.
in  17.00 miles |Turn left onto LA-112 / Wall St. (Lecompte) 9:30 AM 73.75 mi.
in  2.60 miles [STOP at Chevron 9:35 AM 76.35 mi.
Hwy 112 & I-49, Lecompte, LA
Continue West on LA-112 10:00 AM 76.35 mi.
in  6.90 miles |Turn right onto US-165 (Forest Hill) 10:09 AM 83.25 mi.
in  0.20 miles [Turn left onto LA-497 10:10 AM 83.45 mi.
in  2.30 miles |Turn left onto LA-112 10:15 AM 85.75 mi.
in  10.00 miles [Turn right onto LA-1199 10:28 AM 95.75 mi.
in  6.80 miles |Turn right onto LA-121 10:36 AM 102.55 mi.
in  8.20 miles [Turn left on LA-121 10:46 AM 110.75 mi.
in  2.60 miles |Turn right onto LA-1200 10:49 AM 113.35 mi.
in  4.00 miles |Turn left onto Belfast Ave (Boyce) 10:55 AM 117.35 mi.
in  0.40 miles |Turn right onto Carlow St. 10:57 AM 117.75 mi.
in 0.10 miles |STOP at T's Kitchen 10:58 AM 117.85 mi.
603 Pacific Ave., Boyce, LA
Go East on LA-1 / Pacific Ave. 12:43 PM 117.85 mi.
in  0.40 miles |Turn right onto Wexford St. 12:44 PM 118.25 mi.
in  0.10 miles [Turn left onto Belfast Ave 12:45 PM 118.35 mi.
in  0.10 miles [Turn left onto LA-8 12:46 PM 118.45 mi.
in  11.00 miles [Keep right on LA-8 (Colfax) 12:58 PM 129.45 mi.
in  0.40 miles [Turn left onto LA-158 12:59 PM 129.85 mi.
in  2.60 miles |[Turn left onto US-71 1:03 PM 132.45 mi.
in  1.70 miles |Turn right onto LA-471 1:05 PM 134.15 mi.
in  10.00 miles [Turn right on LA-471 1:16 PM 144.15 mi.
in  7.70 miles |Turn right onto LA-34 1:24 PM 151.85 mi.
in  5.30 miles |[Turn left onto LA-1228 1:30 PM 157.15 mi.
in  4.20 miles |Turn right onto US-84 1:36 PM 161.35 mi.
in  3.00 miles |Turn left onto US-167 (Winnfield) 1:40 PM 164.35 mi.
in  2.10 miles |STOP at Exxon 1:43 PM 166.45 mi.
5733 US-167, Winnfield, LA
Continue North on US-167 2:03 PM 166.45 mi.




Driskill Mtn Rd Trip Directions

Day 1
in  0.05 miles [Make U-turn on US-167 2:04 PM 166.50 mi.
in  1.00 miles |Turn right onto LA-501 2:05 PM 167.50 mi.
in  8.00 miles |Turn left on LA-501 / LA-156 2:17 PM 175.50 mi.
in  0.40 miles |Turn right on LA-501 (Calvin) 2:18 PM 175.90 mi.
in  22.00 miles [Turn right onto LA-155 2:46 PM 197.90 mi.
in  4.60 miles |Keep left onto LA-508 2:51 PM 202.50 mi.
in  6.80 miles [Go straight onto LA-507 2:59 PM 209.30 mi.
in  2.00 miles |Turn right onto LA-9 3:02 PM 211.30 mi.
in 0.20 miles [STOP at The Hilltop Quickstop 3:03 PM 211.50 mi.
8807 LA-507, Bienville, LA 71008
Return South on LA-9 3:23 PM 211.50 mi.
in  0.20 miles [Turn left onto LA-507 3:24 PM 211.70 mi.
in  2.00 miles [Turn left on LA-507 3:27 PM 213.70 mi.
in  6.20 miles |STOP at Driskill Mountain 3:34 PM 219.90 mi.
LA-507, Simsboro, LA 71275
Continue Northeast on LA-507 4:34 PM 219.90 mi.
in  2.70 miles [Turn right onto LA-147 4:37 PM 222.60 mi.
in  14.00 miles [Turn right onto US-167 (Hodge) 4:54 PM 236.60 mi.
in  4.00 miles |END at Wingate by Wyndham 5:00 PM 240.60 mi.
134 Old Winnfield Rd., Jonesboro, LA
TOTAL TIME / DISTANCE 9:30:00| 240.60 mi.




Driskill Mtn Rd Trip Directions

Day 2
Dist Turn Road / Address Clock Total Dist
Start at Wingate by Wyndham
134 Old Winnfield Rd., Jonesboro, LA
Go North on US-167 8:00 AM 0.00 mi.
in  1.00 miles |Turn left onto LA-4 8:02 AM 1.00 mi.
in  12.00 miles [Turn left onto LA-155 8:16 AM 13.00 mi.
in  2.40 miles |Turn left on LA-155 8:19 AM 15.40 mi.
in  6.90 miles |Turn left onto LA-9 (Saline) 8:27 AM 22.30 mi.
in  21.00 miles |Turn left onto US-71 8:53 AM 43.30 mi.
in 0.80 miles [STOP at Campti Quick Stop 8:54 AM 44.10 mi.
3035 US-71, Campti, LA 71411
Continue South on US-71 9:14 AM 44,10 mi.
in  0.40 miles |Turn right onto Edenborn St. 9:15 AM 44.50 mi.
in  0.10 miles |Turn left onto LA-486 / Jackson Ave. 9:16 AM 44.60 mi.
in  5.40 miles |Turn right onto LA-6 9:22 AM 50.00 mi.
in  3.40 miles [Turn right on LA-6 W 9:27 AM 53.40 mi.
in  1.30 miles |Turn left onto LA-1 (Natchitoches) 9:29 AM 54.70 mi.
in  6.00 miles [Turn right on LA-1 9:38 AM 60.70 mi.
in 33.00 miles |STOP at Chevron 10:13 AM 93.70 mi.
3 Old Hwy 1, Lena, LA 71447
Continue South on LA-1 10:33 AM 93.70 mi.
in 18.00 miles |Go straight onto Bolton Ave. (Alexandra) 10:58 AM 111.70 mi.
in  0.30 miles |Keep right onto Lee Ave. 10:59 AM 112.00 mi.
in  1.60 miles [Turn right onto Memorial Dr. 11:03 AM 113.60 mi.
in  0.05 miles |Turn left onto Sterkx Rd. 11:04 AM 113.65 mi.
in  1.10 miles [Turn left onto S MacArthur Dr Service Rd. 11:07 AM 114.75 mi.
in  0.20 miles |STOP at Whataburger 11:08 AM 114.95 mi.
3601 S MacArthur Dr., Alexandra, LA
Continue Southeast on S MacArthur Dr Service Rd. 12:38 PM 114.95 mi.
in  0.30 miles [Turn right onto Horseshoe Dr. 12:39 PM 115.25 mi.
in  0.05 miles |Turn left onto US-71 /S MacArthur Dr. 12:40 PM 115.30 mi.
in  0.90 miles |[Turn left onto Sugar House Rd. 12:41 PM 116.20 mi.
in  0.90 miles [Turn left onto Lincoln Rd. 12:43 PM 117.10 mi.
in  0.30 miles [Turn right onto Hudson Blvd 12:44 PM 117.40 mi.
in  1.90 miles |Turn right onto LA-1/ 3rd St/ 12:48 PM 119.30 mi.
in  18.00 miles [Turn right onto LA-114 1:06 PM 137.30 mi.
in  5.10 miles |Turn right onto LA-1188 1:13 PM 142.40 mi.
in  0.01 miles |STOP at Texaco / Krazy Katie's 1:14 PM 142.41 mi.
2824 LA-114, Hessmer, LA 71341
Continue South on LA-1188 1:34 PM 142.41 mi.
in  2.60 miles |Turn right onto LA-115 1:40 PM 145.01 mi.
in  6.40 miles [Turn left onto LA-29 1:47 PM 151.41 mi.
in  2.30 miles |Turn right onto LA-1178 / Burns Rd. (Evergreen) 1:50 PM 153.71 mi.
in  7.50 miles [Turn left onto US-71 2:01 PM 161.21 mi.
in  11.00 miles |Turn right onto LA-10 2:13 PM 172.21 mi.




Driskill Mtn Rd Trip Directions

Day 2
in  2.30 miles |Turn left onto LA-359 2:16 PM 174.51 mi.
in  8.80 miles |Turn left onto LA-103 2:26 PM 183.31 mi.
in  4.40 miles |Turn left onto LA-741 / Bayou Rd. (Port Barre) 2:34 PM 187.71 mi.
in  0.20 miles |Turn right on LA-741 / Railroad Ave. 2:35 PM 187.91 mi.
in  0.90 miles [Go straight on LA-741 2:36 PM 188.81 mi.
in 5.70 miles |END at Silver Slipper 2:44 PM 194.51 mi.
2818 LA-31, Arnaudville, LA
TOTAL TIME / DISTANCE 6:44:00 194.51 mi.
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